TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS RESOLUTION NO. R09-003

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A JOINT ELECTION AGREEMENT IN THE APPROXIMATE AMOUNT OF \$6,000.00 WITH DALLAS COUNTY TO CONDUCT ADDISON'S ELECTION ON MAY 9, 2009.

WHEREAS, the Council approved an Ordinance calling for a 2009 Municipal Election on the February 10, 2009, Agenda; and,

WHEREAS, the staff is recommending the Town contract with Dallas County Elections to hold the election; and,

WHEREAS, because it is a Joint election, Dallas County cannot give the Town the final cost until all cities that are going to participate have committed; and,

WHEREAS, the election typically runs less than \$6,000.00; however, the exact amount until after the election is over and all costs are determined; and,

WHEREAS, the Town would like to continue using the Dallas County Elections Division to conduct the elections; and,

WHEREAS, overall the Town has been very pleased with the service Dallas County has provided to us for the last elections, and the countywide election system provides more opportunities for our residents to vote during early voting; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF ADDISON TEXAS:

THAT, the City Council does hereby authorize the City Manager to enter into a joint election agreement in the approximate amount of \$6,000.00, with Dallas County to conduct Addison's Elections on May 9, 2009.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the City Council of the Town of Addison, Texas, this 10th day of February, 2009.

Mayor-Joe Chow

ATTEST:

City Secretary-Lea Dunn

OFFICE OF THE CITY SECRETARY

R09-003